The 1999 Plan provides for broad discretion in selecting Participants and in

making awards, the total number of persons who will participate and the

respective benefits to be awarded to them cannot be determined at this time.

SHARES SUBJECT TO THE 1999 PLAN. Since its inception, Five hundred

fifty thousand (550,000) shares of Common Stock of the Corporation have been

authorized as available for grant under the 1999 Plan and 227,000 remain

ungranted.

STOCK OPTIONS. Stock Options may be granted by the Committee in the

form of Nonqualified Stock Options ("NQSO's").